
S. 
No. 
1 

2 

3. 

4 

The final result of �Advance Communication System Management (ACSM-10)" course 
conducted from 24.03.2025 to 02.05.2025 at CPRTI, New Delhi is hereby notified for all 
concemed. The examination was held from 01.05.2025 to 02.05.2025. The result of the 
candidates as per the order of merit is as under 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

Namé (S/`h/Ms.) 

Vikram Singh Choudhary 

Sunny Sharna 

Siddharath Mahajan 

Ankush Sharma 

Karamdeep Singh 
Gul Adil 

HIRT HIhR/ Government of India 

IF HATeq/ Ministry of Home Affairs 
HHGdU flY/ Directorate of Coordination 

gfe taR Police Wireless 

Ather Muzaffar Masoodi 

Aadil Shafi Najar 

Samar Jit Singh 

Neeraj Kumar 

hHjGG/No. J-15056/27/(Resulty/2024-TRG 

Ravinder 

Rahul Kumar 

Abdul Aleem 

Harinderjeet Singh 

Raghuraj Singh 

Aheibam Sanju Singh 

Office Order 
Part-I (No. 46 /2024-25) 

Organisation 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

SSB 

CRPF 

UP Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

Central Police Radio Training Institute 

Vandematram Marg, New Delhi- 10060 

Manipur Police 

J&K Police 

Theory 
Grade 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

fai/ Dated : 22.07.2025 

B 

B 

Practical 
Grade 

Result 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 



17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

Ch. Pritam Singh 

Copy to : 

Amit Kumar 

Legend 

Shamasul Zahoor 

Basharat Ahmad Sheikh 

Naseer Hussain 

Irfan Nazeer Wani 

Parmeet Singh 
Muneem Parvez 

Sagolsem Ashwonikumar Singh 

T. Athoiba 

Deepender Singh 
Akojam Sureshkumar Singh 

1. PS to Director, DCPW 

6. File 

Manipur Police 

Criteria for grading 

CRPF 

Total Marks Obtained > 80% 
Total Marks Obtained > 60% 
Total Marks Obtained > 50% 
Total Marks Obtained <50% to 40% 
Total marks obtained <40% 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

J&K Police 

Manipur Police 

Manipur Police 

2. PS to Additional Director (Hqrs), DCPW 
3. AD (IT) for uploading on DCPW website. 
4. All candidates through respective PRO. 
5. Notice Board. 

CISF 

Manipur Police 

Theory 
Grade 

A 

C 

D 

Candidates from Sl. No. 01-28 are declared ACSM-10 pass w.e.f. 02.05.2025. 

Fail 

IV 

Fail 

B 

Paper-l (Theory) - Max. Marks =100 and Pass marks -40 (aggregate*). 

B 

Paper-2 (Practical)- Max. Marks 100 and Pass marks -40 (aggregate*). 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

Practical Grade 

I 

I 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Sualpnil Maurya , 

(Swapnil Maurya ) 
Joint Assistant Director (Trg.) 

RfTG / Swepnil Meurya 

Jolnt Assistant Director (Training) 
RAy (E AIGU)/D.C.P.W. (M.MA) 

fot/New Delhi 

(*Aggregate marks= 80% of marks obtained in final examination + Marks obtained in Continuous 
assessmnent). 
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